the money they receive from their Customers, may at no time exceed the equivalent of 
the maximum between 1,000,000 UDIS (one million UDIS) and the equal of twice the 
highest amount of electronic payment funds that such institution has redeemed to its 
Customers in consecutive 24-hour periods within the last 365 (three hundred and sixty-
five) days.

The funds that the Customers of the crowdfunding institutions deliver to them to 
enter into or comply with the respective Transactions may at no time be deemed as a 
direct or contingent liability for such institutions and may not be used until the conditions